
 

 

 

MASSACHUSETTS SECONDARY SCHOOLS ATHLETIC DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION 
2023-2024 EXECUTIVE BOARD 

Position 
Voting 

Member 
Name School E-Mail Address 

Executive Director/NIAAA Liaison  Ann Trytko  abtrytko@gmail.com 

Conference  Coordinator  Mike Denise Blackstone Valley Tech mrdenise@valleytech.k12.ma.us 

Asst. Conference Coordinator/Awards Chair  Terry Riley Retired - Assabet Valley triley1367@gmail.com 

Past - President x Matt Trahan Old Colony Reg. Voc/Tech HS mtrahan@oldcolony.info 

President x Tom Tarpey New Bedford HS ttarpey@newbedfordschools.org 

1st Vice President x Jim Quatromoni Hingham HS jquatromoni@hinghamschools.org 

2nd  Vice President  x Kelly Wolff Swampscott HS kwolff@swampscott.k12.ma.us 

3rd Vice President x Jen Gouvin Belchertown HS jgouvin@belchertownps.org 

Secretary x Tania Rich Nashoba Regional HS trich@nrsd.net 

Treasurer x Keith Mangan Bedford HS keith_mangan@bedfordps.org 

LTC Coordinator x Karrah Ellis Franklin HS ellisk@franklinps.net 

MIAA Board of Directors Liaison x Jim Quatromoni Hingham HS jquatromoni@hinghamschools.org 

MIAC Liaison x Tania Rich Nashoba Regional HS trich@nrsd.net 

Director of Communications  Andy Crisafulli Dartmouth HS andrewcrisafulli@dartmouthschools.org 

Web Administrator  Matt Trahan Old Colony Reg. Voc/Tech HS mtrahan@oldcolony.us 

     

     

District 1 x Matt Marciniec 

 

Palmer High School 

 

mmarciniec@palmerschools.org 

 District 2 x Pete Jones Advanced Math & Science p.jones@amsacs.org 

District 3 x Ann Palumbo Tyngsboro HS ann.palumbo@tyngsboroughps.org 

District 4 x Jack Owens Boston Latin jowens2@bostonpublicschools.org 

District 5 x Terri Pillsbury Saughus HS tpillsbury@saugus.k12.ma.us 

District 6 x Sahill Quaisar Boston Public Schools squaisar@bostonpublicschools.org 

District 7 x Eric Scott Medfield HS escott@email.medfield.net 

District 8 x Kevin Karo Brockton HS kevinjkaro@bpsma.org 

District 9 x Peter Serino Abington HS peterserino@abingtonps.org 

     
At-Large Member x Sara Martin Tri County Voc martin@tri-county.us 

At-Large Member x TBD   
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Retired AD's Representative  Jeff Long Retired mlboofa@aol.com 

MIAA  Robert Baldwin MIAA bbaldwin@miaa.net 
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